

5th year maintenance

Name of work- **1**

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement-

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Main					
tenance of road					
from Puro Mahalinga					
Pur Pat Narwade					
cross to Dhobanki ya					
Anchal Desai Gani he					
Ghar tak via Airaji					
Nankar len Nankar -					
ya Pandurikhem					
Agency - Dhirendra					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Aggr. no. - 64 S.B. 2018-19					
Date of work order - 31.01.2019					
Contract date of Comp					
30.01.2020					
Actual date of Comp					
10.06.2019					
Period for 5th yr. main					
10.06.2023 to 10.06.2024					
Routine maintenance					
Work has been done					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Restoration of rain Cuts					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.3					
224.95 m ³ @ Rs 365.25/m ³					Rs 82170.25
② Maintenance of earthen Shoulders					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.4					
1063.27 m ² @ Rs 5432/m ²					Rs 578102.24
③ Repair to pot holes by removal of failed materials					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.5					
246.34 m ² @ Rs 279.41/m ²					Rs 68830.26
④ Maintenance of worn road including filling up of pot holes					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.5					
246.34 m ² @ Rs 348.32/m ²					Rs 85805.52
⑤ Patch repair on already filled pot holes					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.5					
246.34 m ² @ Rs 263.66/m ²					Rs 64920.24
⑥ Maintenance of lime pipe Culvert					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.3					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 No. @ Rs. 1131.64 each Rs. 113220					
⑦ Maintenance of road Signs					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 5					
7.20 Km. @ Rs. 1087.63/Km. Rs. 78312					
⑧ Printing new letter & figures					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 6					
352 Nos. @ Rs. 0.54 each Rs. 19020					
⑨ Providing & applying two coats of water based concrete paint					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 6					
197.60 m ² @ Rs. 104.91/m ² Rs. 20662					
⑩ Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 6					
612.40 m ² @ Rs. 865.22/m ² Rs. 5,357612					
⑪ Maintenance of 200m. & 2 Km. Stones					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 6					
0.541 Km @ Rs. 749.60 Km Rs. 5552					
⑫ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 6					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19 Nos. @ Rs. 102.48 each Rs.					20422
(13) Cutting of Shrubs from road way					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 6					
38 Nos. @ Rs. 6.60 each Rs.					2512
(14) Trimming of grass & Weeds					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 7					
2604.67 m ² @ Rs. 2.20/m ² Rs.					57302
(15) White washing two coats on Parapet					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 7					
57.60 m ² @ Rs. 16.80/m ² Rs.					9682
Total Rs.					934692
Less 0.51% to Below (-) Rs.					4762
					Rs. 929925
27-6-27 J.E					
27/06/27 A.B					
28/06/2024					